THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF KILLALOE, HAGARTY AND RICHARDS

BY-LAW NO. 01 - 2024

Being a By-Law to confirm the proceedings of the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Killaloe, Hagarty and Richards at its Regular Meeting held on January 2, 2024.

WHEREAS Section 5(3) of the *Municipal Act, 2001*, Chapter 25 provides that, except where otherwise provided, the powers of the Council shall be exercised by by-law;

AND WHEREAS it is deemed expedient and desirable that the proceedings of the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Killaloe, Hagarty and Richards at this meeting be confirmed and adopted by by-law;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ENACTED AND IT IS HEREBY ENACTED as a by-law of the Corporation of the Township of Killaloe, Hagarty and Richards thereof as follows:

- That the actions of the Council at its Regular Meeting held on January 2, 2024 in respect
 of each motion, resolution and other action passed and taken by the Council at its said
 meetings, is, except where the prior approval of the Ontario Municipal Board or other
 body is required, hereby adopted, ratified and confirmed as if all such proceedings were
 expressly embodied in this by-law.
- 2. That the Head of Council and proper officers of the Corporation of the Township of Killaloe, Hagarty and Richards are hereby authorized and directed to do all things necessary to give effect to the said action or to obtain appropriate approvals where required, except where otherwise provided, and to affix the Corporate Seal of the Corporation of the Township of Killaloe, Hagarty and Richards to all such documents.

| READ A FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and FINALLY PASSED THIS 2ND DAY OF JANUAL 2024. | |
|---|--------------------------------------|
| | |
| Mayor – Dave Mayville | CAO Clerk-Treasurer – Tammy Gorgerat |